

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	I M on A/c Bill				
Name of work:-	Yadapur Thane desha				
	Mandir road near Indian				
	gas Godown to Konhues				
	Puroi Tola.				
Agency:-	Parraj Tiwari				
Agreement No -	03SDP(MN/SSY/ND/BS)				
	2023-24.				
Date of Commencement	17-10-2023				
Date of Completion	16-10-2024				
Actual date of Completion	16-10-2024				
	Work in progress				

	H.P. Culvert 1000 mm dia - 2 Nos				
($\frac{1}{24}$)	R.R. Earth work in				
	excavation for foundation				
	of structure - 1 each				
H.W -	2 x 2 x 6.45 x 1.40 x 1.50 =	54.18 m ³			
Below Pipe -	2 x 4.85 x 1.53 x 0.365 =	5.416 m ³			
		59.596 m ³			
($\frac{2}{25}$)	Plr P.C.C. Mix as				
	levelling concrete				
	1 each				
H.W -	2 x 2 x 6.45 x 1.40 x 0.15 =	5.418 m ³			
Below Pipe -	2 x 4.931 x 1.53 x 0.25 =	3.772 m ³			
		9.19 m ³			

Continuation

Ist year maintenance bill

21

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work →	Yadupur Thaur Durga				
	Mandir Road near Indian				
	gas godown To Konhwa				
	Purvi Tola				
Agency →	Pankaj Tiwari				
Agreement No →	03 SBD (MMSy N				
	2023-24				
Date of Commencement →	17-0-2023				
Date of Completion →	16-10-2024				
1) Restoration of Rain cuts					
with Soil morum					
2x 5x	5.10	0.90	0.30		13.77m ³
2x 6x	4.10	1.10	0.30		16.23m ³
2x 2x	3.0x	0.80	0.30		2.88m ³
					32.88m ³
2) Making up berm & shoulder					
stripping Excess soil					
2x 2x	9.0	1.0			36m ²
2x 2x	12.5	1.20			60.0m ²
2x 2x	10.0	1.0			40.0m ²
2x 2x	14.0	1.0			56.0m ²
Continuation					192.00m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
1) Restoration of Rainwater Berms with Soil					
Qty <u>32.88</u> m ³ vide T.M.B Page no-11					
@ R ₁ <u>466.29</u> R ₁ = <u>15335.00</u>					
2) Making up berms Shoulder Stripping					
Qty <u>192.00</u> vide T.M.B Page no-21					
@ R ₁ = <u>70.12</u> @ R ₁ = <u>13463.00</u>					
3) Maintenance of bituminous mix Seal surface					
Qty <u>15.86</u> m ² vide T.M.B Page no-22					
@ R ₁ = <u>431.62</u> R ₁ = <u>6828.00</u>					
4) Maintenance of C/D works Hume pipe culvert					
Qty <u>2.00</u> No vide T.M.B Page no-22					
@ R ₁ = <u>1529.28</u> R ₁ = <u>3059.00</u>					
5) Maintenance of Road sign					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② R1 =	21.36				R1 = 789.00
					40034.00
					40017.00
Add G.S.T 18% =					7203.00
Add Labour charges 1% =					400.00
Add S.F					168.00
					47788.00
Ded 0.11% below					(-) 53.00
					47735.00
					DAO
					exp
					20/6/25